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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

The Kroger Company, and
DOCKET NO. 9428
Albertsons Companies, Inc.

NON-PARTY TRADER JOE{S COMPANY3S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO EXTEND
THE TIME TO MOVE TO QUASH OR LIMIT SUBPOENA

Non-party Trader Joef



PUBLIC

be extended until April 26, 2024, which the Court granted. Accordingly, Trader Joefs current

deadline to object and/or move to limit
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Dated: April 25, 2024 210(/9(1< MYERSLLP

By:

/s/ Dawn Sestito
Dawn Sestito

DAWN SESTITO
dsestito@omm.com
210(/9(1< OYERSLLP
400 South Hope
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Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
cdickinson@ftc.gov
jweingarten@ftc.gov
eblackburn@ftc.gov
pfrangie@ftc.gov
Ihalll@ftc.gov
jkim3@ftc.gov
klibby@ftc.gov
eolson@ftc.gov
rpai@ftc.gov
hrothman@ftc.gov
ateng@ftc.gov
earens@ftc.gov
jhamburgerl@ftc.gov
jsmith3@ftc.gov
kbies@ftc.gov
Ihough@ftc.gov
kdrummonds@ftc.gov

Complaint Counsel

Michael B. Bernstein

Matthew Wolf

Sonia Pfaffenroth

Joshua Davis

Michael Kientzle

Jason Ewart

Yasmine Harik

Christina Cleveland

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
601 Massachusetts Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Telephone: (202) 942-5227
michael.b.bernstein@arnoldporter.com
matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com
sonia.pfaffenroth@arnoldporter.com
joshua.davis@arnoldporter.com
michael.kientzle@arnoldporter.com
jason.ewart@arnoldporter.com
yasmine.harik@arnoldporter.com
John Holler

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
250 West 55th Street
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New York, NY 10019
Telephone: (212) 836-7739
john.holler@arnoldporter.com

Mark Perry

Luke Sullivan

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 682-7511
mark.perry@weil.com
luke.sullivan@weil.com

Luna Barrington

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8421
luna.barrington@weil.com

Bambo Obaro

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
Telephone: (650) 802-3083
bambo.obaro@weil.com

Counsel for The Kroger Company

Edward Hassi

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Telephone: (202) 383-8135
thassi@debevoise.com

Michael Schaper

Shannon R. Selden

J. Robert Abraham
Natascha Born

Jaime Freilich-Fried
Marieugenia Cardenas

Tom E. Buckley

Heather T. Mehler

Marie Ventimiglia
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
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66 Hudson Boulevard
New York, NY 10001



PUBLIC

Dated: April 25, 2024 210(/9(1< & MYERS LLP

By:  /s/ Dawn Sestito
D
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EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

The Kroger Company, and
DOCKET NO. 9428

Albertsons Companies, Inc.

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING TRADER JOE(S COMPANY(S UNOPPOSED
MOTION TO EXTEND THE TIME TO MOVE TO QUASH OR LIMIT SUBPOENA

Before the Administrative Law Judge is the Unopposed Motion to Extend the Time to
File a Motion to Quash, or in the alternative to Limit the Subpoena for Production of Documents
(3Subpoena”) that the Federal Trade Commission (3FTC") Complaint Counsel served on non-
party Trader Joefs Company (3Trader Joefs™) on or about April 2, 2024. Trader Joefs requests

an extension to through and inclrnu Td(s )TJETQQO 0 612 792 reWBT/TTd.024 377.71 Td[(a)4 (n e)4 (xtensic





